© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51652A
MCP1603
Buck Converter
Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

DS51652A-page 12 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
Schematic and Layouts
A.5 BOARD - BOTTOM METAL LAYER
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51652A-page 13
MCP1603 Buck Converter Evaluation Board User’s Guide
NOTES:
DS51652A-page 14 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1603 BUCK CONVERTER
EVALUATION BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2 Cap Ceramic 4.7µF 6.3V X5R 0603 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-1VB0J475K
1 C3 Cap Ceramic 33 pF 50V 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H330J
1 L1 4.7 µH Inductor Coiltronics SD3812-4R7-R
1 R1 Res 200 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF2003V
1 R2 Res 402 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4023V
1 R3 Res 160 kΩ 1/10W 5% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3GEYJ164V
1 R4 Res 499 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4993V
1 R5 Res 63.4 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF6342V
1 R6 Res 93.1 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF9312V
1 R7 Res 4.99 kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4991V
1 S1 Switch DIP SPST Sealed 4POS SMD ITT Industries / C&K Div SD04H1SK
4 TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4
PC Test Point Compact SMD Keystone Electronics® 5016